5/108
SL 5.08/90 pin headers
tin-plated version
SL 5.08/90B pin headers
tin-plated version
SL 5.08/180 pin headers
tin-plated version
Solder version, pin length 4,5 mm

19 SL 5.08/19/90 4.5SN OR 151436 20
20 SL 5.08/20/90 4.5SN OR 151446 20
21 SL 5.08/21/90 4.5SN OR 151456 20
22 SL 5.08/22/90 4.5SN OR 151466 20
23 SL 5.08/23/90 4.5SN OR 151476 20
24 SL 5.08/24/90 4.5SN OR 151486 20
No. of poles  Type Cat.No. Qty.
2 SL 5.08/2/90B 3.2SN OR 151036 100
3 SL 5.08/3/90B 3.2SN OR 151046 100
4 SL 5.08/4/90B 3.2SN OR 151056 100
5 SL 5.08/5/90B 3.2SN OR 151066 50
6 SL 5.08/6/90B 3.2SN OR 151076 50
7 SL 5.08/7/90B 3.2SN OR 151086 50
8 SL 5.08/8/90B 3.2SN OR 151096 50
9 SL 5.08/9/90B 3.2SN OR 151106 50
10 SL 5.08/10/90B 3.2SN OR 151116 50
11 SL 5.08/11/90B 3.2SN OR 151126 50
12 SL 5.08/12/90B 3.2SN OR 151136 50
13 SL 5.08/13/90B 3.2SN OR 151146 50
14 SL 5.08/14/90B 3.2SN OR 151156 50
15 SL 5.08/15/90B 3.2SN OR 151166 50
16 SL 5.08/16/90B 3.2SN OR 151176 50
17 SL 5.08/17/90B 3.2SN OR 151186 20
18 SL 5.08/18/90B 3.2SN OR 151196 20
19 SL 5.08/19/90B 3.2SN OR 151206 20
20 SL 5.08/20/90B 3.2SN OR 151216 20
21 SL 5.08/21/90B 3.2SN OR 151226 20
22 SL 5.08/22/90B 3.2SN OR 151236 20
23 SL 5.08/23/90B 3.2SN OR 151246 20
24 SL 5.08/24/90B 3.2SN OR 151256 20
SL 5.08/2 ... 24/90B
No. of polesType Cat.No. Qty.
2 SL 5.08/2/90B 4.5SN OR 151496 100
3 SL 5.08/3/90B 4.5SN OR 151506 100

Lateral dovetail for mounting brackets
Solder version, pin length 4,5 mm
SL 5.08/2 ... 24/90
Solder version, pin length 3,2 mm
B-Version
SL 5.08/2 ... 24/90B
Solder version, pin length 3,2 mm
Lateral dovetail for mounting brackets
SL 5.08/2 ... 24/180
Solder version, pin length 3,2 mm
Accessories
Marking material, strain reliefs, coding elements, compartment dividing element see page 5/133
Cover hoods, locking latch, mounting bracket, floodlight indication see page 5/134
5/99
P.C.B. Connectors, imperial pitch
BLZ 5.08/SL 5.08 and BLZ 7.62/SL 7.62
Technical data / derating curves
Technical data
Material data
Insulation

2,5 mm2
12 A3)
see derating curves4)
250 V~ / 300 V–, group C
380 V~ / 450 V–, group B
2,0 kV~
0,5 Nm
22…12
10 A
300 V~
List on request
BLZ 5.08/24 with SL 5.08/24/90,
Conductor H07V-K 2,5 mm2
BLZ 5.08/2 with SL 5.08/2/90,
Conductor H07V-K 2,5 mm2
BLZ 5.08/16 with SL 5.08/16/135B,
Conductor H07V-K 1,5 mm2
BLZ 7.62/12 with SL 7.62/12/90,
Conductor H07V-K 2,5 mm2
SLS 5.08/24 with BLZ 5.08/24

UL rated data
Conductor sizes
Rated current
Rated voltage industriel
Tightening torque
Screwdriver Type SD/SDI7)
Approvals
1) Other colours on request
2) Gold-plated on request
3) Depending on crimp contact used
4) Based on 20°C ambient temperature, rated cross-section and maximum pole number
5) Additional derating curves on request
6) Solid and flexible solder connections up to 2.5 mm2 with insulation / shrink sleeving
or 2.8 mm tab carriers with insulated sleeves acc to  DIN IEC 760
7) See section 9/tools for other versions
BLT 5.08/SLT 5.08
PBT
orange1)
–20…+100 °C
UL 94 (V0)

1,0 mm2  6)
8 A (Löt), 12 A (tab. conn,)6)
see Derating curves5)
250 V~ / 300 V–, group C
380 V~ / 450 V–, group B
2,0 kV~
10 A
300 V~
List on request
BLT 5.08/20 with SL 5.08/20/90,
Conductor H07V-K 1,5 mm2
SLT 5.08/10 with BLZ 5.08/10,
Conductor H07V-K 1,5 mm2
BLL 5.08/12/90 with SLT 5.08/12,
Conductor H07V-K 1,5 mm2
BLC 5.08/16R with SL 5.08/16/90,
Conductor H07V-K 2,5 mm2
SLDF 5.08/16FL with BLZ 5.08/16
and 2,8 mm tin-plated sleeve,
Conductor H05V-K 1,0 mm2
Basic curve
Derating curve